

IMMACULATE CONCEPTION ACADEMY Tuition and Fee Schedule Form 2023-2024

Annual Per Student	Kindergarten (4 Days: M-Th)	Elementary (Grades 1-8)	High School (Grades 9-12)
In Parish Rate:	\$2255	\$3450	\$5675
Non-Parish Rate*:	\$3385	\$5125	\$8500
Book Fees: Maximum Charge of \$	\$150 500	\$200	\$250

Payment Options (Please Select):

- 1. Payment in Full: Due by July 15, 2023 (5% Tuition Discount)
- 2. Monthly Payments: Due by the 15th of the month from August 2023 through May 2024. ACH Required. *Payments received after the end of the month will incur a \$25.00 Late Fee.*
- 3. Semester Payments: Tuition is made in two half-payments due by August 15, 2023 and January 15, 2024. Payments received after the first of the following month (September and February) are subject to a \$100 Late Fee.
- 4. Book Fees: Book Fees are due in full by June 30, 2023 (at the time of Registration) and are non-negotiable. Any paperwork received after June 30, 2023 will incur a \$50 New Registration fee.

Multi-Student Discount

Families with two or more children enrolled at ICA will receive a multi-student discount off the total tuition. Book Fees are not included in this discount.

Two Students: 10% Three Students: 15% Four Students: 20% Five or More Students: 25%

Tuition Assistance

Families may qualify for tuition assistance based on their financial needs. Qualification is determined by submitting a completed Student Aid application to the Academy Office for the Advisory Council. Application is accessible at icaohio.com under Admissions. **All forms are due by June 15, 2023.**

Additional Fees

Students participating in the following will incur additional fees:

- AP Latin and/or AP English Fees
- Athletics and Field Trips

^{*}Immaculate Conception Academy is a parish school and is significantly supported by parish tithing. Therefore, if you are not a member as reflected by parish registration, there is a 50% surcharge.